Features
♦ Reads both bar code and
magnetic stripe in one slot reader
♦♦♦♦♦ Fully decoded; wedge or RS232
interface
♦♦♦♦♦ Choice of reading height for bar
codes
♦♦♦♦♦ Multiple mounting options

Optical Bar Code
Electrical
Ordering Information
Warranty
General Mechanical Specifications
MCR-1000  REV. 3/99
Mag Tracks Bar
Standard Units 1 2 3 Code Case Mount Interface
LC10M00RR1S-000 N N N Y Beige Desk RS232C
LC10M40RR1S-000 Y Y N Y Beige Desk RS232C
LC10M01RR1S-000 N N N Y Beige Flush RS232C
LC10M41RR1S-000 Y Y N Y Beige Flush RS232C
LC10M02RR1S-000 N N N Y Black Desk RS232C
LC10M42RR1S-000 Y Y N Y Black Desk RS232C
LC10M03RR1S-000 N N N Y Black Flush RS232C
LC10M42RR1S-000 Y Y N Y Black Flush RS232C
LC10M00RWES-000 N N N Y Beige Desk Wedge
LC10M40RWES-000 Y Y N Y Beige Desk Wedge
LC10M01RWES-000 N N N Y Beige Flush Wedge
LC10M41RWES-000 Y Y N Y Beige Flush Wedge
LC10M02RWES-000 N N N Y Black Desk Wedge
LC10M42RWES-000 Y Y N Y Black Desk Wedge
LC10M03RWES-000 N N N Y Black Flush Wedge
LC10M43RWES-000 Y Y N Y Black Flush Wedge
* Alternate connectors and pinouts are available to match your applica-
tion.  Contact Opticon for details.
LC  M    S-1 0 4 1 R WE 000
Bar Code
above plate
Aux. Port
Mag Stripe
0 = 15
1 = 12.5 (std.)
2 = 10
3 = 7.5
9 = None
0 = None
1 = Yes
0 = None
1 = Track 1 (IATA)
2 = Track 2 (ABA)
3 = Track 3 (THRIFT)
4 = Tracks 1 & 2
5 = Tracks 2 & 3
6 = Tracks 1, 2 & 3
Height (mm)
Connector*
Interface
R1 = RS232C
WE = Wedge
0 = Beige/Desk
1 = Beige/Flush
2 = Black/Desk
3 = Black/Flush
Case/Mount
LED/Light Source
 R = Red
I = Infrared
Magnetic Stripe
Keyboard W edge
DB9M screw connector
Pin Function
1 S GND
2 F GND
3 +5V
4 NC
5 NC
6 KB CK
7 CP CK
RS232C
DB25